File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

Glenmorgan89 reported 2 hours ago (Thu, 2 Mar at 2:00 PM) via Portal Meta

To Whom it May Concern --

It has come to my attention that Nicole Hill (Tumwater City Council) has violated provisions of RCW
42.17A.700, Washington State's campaign finance law.

1) Failure to timely file F1 personal financial affairs statement. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.700)

State law requires that elected officials file their F1 personal financial affairs statement between 1/1 and
4/15 for the preceding calendar year.

Unfortunately, Tumwater City Councilwoman Nicole Hill failed to file her financial affairs statement in a
timely fashion. Her F1 for 2015 was not filed until 5/12/2016, which was well past the statutory deadline.

2) Failure to accurately disclose ownership of a PERS retirement account as an asset. (Violation of
RCW 42.17A.700, see WAC 390-24-010)

State law requires that elected officials disclose the assets that they own on their F1 statement, if they are
over a certain value.

Hill failed to report the value of her PERS retirement account, which is an asset.

The value of Hill's PERS retirement account is almost certainly over $2400, as she is a longtime public
employee in Pierce County.

Hill must be required to amend this form to include accurate information.
3) Failure to disclose offices held. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.700, see WAC 390-24-010, 150)

State law requires that elected officials disclose the offices that they hold on corporations. Nicole Hill is a
board member of LOTT, a regional water authority. She is listed as an officer on their corporate form on
file with the Secretary of State. (See attached)

Unfortunately, she failed to report this, which is a violation of state law.

4) Failure to disclose income from Tumwater City Council. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.700, see WAC
390-24-010)

State law requires that elected officials disclose the income that they receive in excess of $2400 from any
one source.

Unfortunately, Nicole Hill illegally failed to disclose the income that she received as a member of the
Tumwater City Council, approximately $7920 in 2015, and likely even higher in 2016. (See attachment)

| urge the PDC to investigate these claims immediately. Perhaps some more extensive educational
outreach to other government employees who serve in elected office would be helpful to prevent the
widespread violation of these laws would be in order. This case could serve as a pretty good example
for others to avoid making their own mistakes.



Best Regards,

Glen Morgan
3 Attachments
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Salaries: City of Tumwater for 2015

STAFF REPORT

This database shows base and total pay for City of Tumwater government employees for 2015. Data was provided by the City of Tumwater,
responding to a public records request. It is scheduled to be updated annually.

SEARCH TIPS: Search by any part of name. Use "department” pull down to limit search. Sort by clicking on header row. Email questions.
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Name Title Department 2015 Salary 2015 Earnings

HILL, NICOLE L COUNCILMEMBER Executive $7,920.00 $7,920.00
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3/2/2017 Corporations: Registration Detail - WA Secretary of State

LOTT CLEAN WATER ALLIANCE
UBI Number 602029709
Category REG
Profit/Nonprofit Nonprofit
Active/Inactive Active
State Of Incorporation WA
WA Filing Date 04/17/2000
Expiration Date 04/30/2017

Inactive Date
Duration Perpetual

Registered Agent Information

Agent Name MAEGEN MCAULIFFE
Address 500 ADAMS ST NE
City OLYMPIA

State WA

zip 985016911

Special Address Information

Address

City
State

Zip

Governing Persons (as defined in RCW 23.95.105 (12) (http://app.leg wa.gov/RCW/supdefault.aspxcite=23.95.105))

Title Name Address
Governor Pratt, Cynthia

Governor Hill, Nicole

Governor Long, Justin

Governor McAuliffe, Maegen

https://lwww.sos.wa.gov/corps/search_detail.aspx?ubi=602029709
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